CITY OF CHARLOTTESVILLE, VIRGINIA CITY COUNCIL AGENDA



Agenda Date:	June 20, 2023
Action Required:	City Council approval of the employment contract with Jacob Stroman effective July 1, 2023.
Presenter:	Michael Rogers, Interim City Manager
Staff Contacts:	Michael Rogers, Interim City Manager
Title:	Approving the Employment Contract with Jacob Stroman as City Attorney (1 reading)

Background

At the June 5, 2023 City Council meeting, Council approved the recommendation of the Interim City Manager to appoint Jacob Stroman to the role of City Attorney.

Discussion

Alignment with City Council's Vision and Strategic Plan

5.2 Recruit and cultivate a high quality and diverse workforce

Community Engagement

n/a

Budgetary Impact

Recommendation

Move approval of the employment contract resolution for Jacob Stroman as City Attorney for the City of Charlottesville, effective July 1, 2023

Alternatives

Attachments

- 1. Resolution_City Attorney Employment Contract 2023
- 2. Charlottesville City Attorney Employment Contract